
Hervey Bay to 
Burrum Heads
Bus timetable

 

 

%
$

 

 

 

 

journey plannerjourney planner
Urban bus servicesUrban bus services

Fields marked with*must be completed

Select city or town

* From:

* To:

Date:

Plan journey Clear all

Departure Time:

Road

Road

Landmark

Landmark

Enter Departure Location

Enter Destination Location

Select region

View  Transit Terms and Conditions >>

Scan this code to 
connect directly 
with the qconnect 
journey planner.

Due to unforseen circumstances, details on this timetable 
may change. For up-to-date information visit qconnect 
for information on timetables, maps, fares, journey planning, 
special events and accessibility.

Travel tips
1. Visit www.qconnect.qld.gov.au to use the 

qconnect journey planner and access 
timetable information.

2. Plan to arrive at least five minutes prior 
to departure.

3. Check the approaching bus is the service you 
require by looking at the destination sign.

4. At designated bus stops or to hail ‘n’ ride, 
signal the driver clearly by placing your hand 
out as the bus approaches. Keep your arm 
extended until the driver indicates. Hail ‘n’ ride 
is only available at locations deemed safe and 
appropriate. Hail ‘n’ ride is not available in the 
Maryborough or Pialba CBDs.

5. If you have a concession card, have it ready 
to show the driver.

6. Ask for a ticket by destination or by the 
number of zones you will cross.

7. Once you’ve boarded just sit back and enjoy 
the ride. If you need to stand, securely hold on 
to a handle.

8. Ring the stop bell at least 100 metres before 
your stop. If you are unsure where you should 
get off, ask the driver when you are boarding 
the bus and remain seated until the bus stops.

9. To get off the bus between stops, you should 
advise the driver where you want to get off 
when boarding.

10. If crossing the road after alighting, wait for the 
bus to move away and check the road is clear.

Lost property
For all lost property enquiries, please enquire with 
your local qconnect bus operator.

Food and drink
Please refrain from eating or drinking on all 
qconnect bus services.

Travelling with a pram
When travelling during peak hours, or if the 
wheelchair space is occupied, prams and strollers 
will need to be stored in the luggage racks. At all 
other times you can travel with the child seated in 
the pram.

Safety and security
Keep your personal property with you at all times 
while travelling. Make sure your bag is closed and 
your valuables secured. If you see an unattended 
bag please report it to a staff member.
Security surveillance
Many buses in the qconnect network are 
equipped with closed circuit television cameras. 
If you have any concerns while travelling please 
speak to your bus driver.

Fares
How to calculate your fare?
Fares are calculated based on the number of 
zones you travel through during your journey.
To calculate your fare, subtract the lowest zone 
you have travelled in or through, from the highest 
zone you have travelled in or through, and add 
one zone.
This will determine the correct number of zones 
you will be charged for. 

Ticket options
qconnect single
One - way ticket to reach your destination, including 
transfers within two hours on any qconnect service.
qconnect daily
Unlimited travel within the zones purchased until 
the last service scheduled on the day of issue, 
valid on all qconnect services.
qconnect weekly
Unlimited travel within the zones purchased for 
one week (seven consecutive days) from the date 
of issue, valid on all qconnect services.

Access and mobility
Many qconnect bus services are accessible. For 
accessible bus availability, please contact your 
qconnect operator.

Translating and Interpreting 
Service – 13 14 50

If you have any problems with reading and 
speaking English, contact the Translating and 
Interpreting Service on 13 14 50 for assistance, 
anywhere in Queensland at any time.

Concessions
Information on discounts and concessions is 
available at www.qconnect.qld.gov.au.

Timetables
This timetable is one of four covering the Fraser 
Coast area. All timetables are available from Wide 
Bay Transit or at www.widebaytransit.com.au or
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au.

Sundays and public holidays
Only route 5 operates on Sundays and most public 
holidays. There are no services on Christmas Day 
or Good Friday.

No smoking/alcohol
Smoking is prohibited on all services.
Alcohol may not be consumed on any service.

Bicycles
Bicycles are not permitted on buses at any 
time. Cyclists are encouraged to use bike locker 
facilities where they are available.

qconnect journey planner
The qconnect journey planner enables you 
to plan your trip in any Queensland town that 
has qconnect bus services. To access the 
journey planner, visit www.qconnect.qld.gov.au. 
Simply enter your trip details and get an instant 
trip summary.

© The State of Queensland
(Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2020
qconnect tt Hervey Bay (Rte 710/711) printed Dec 2019

Wide Bay Transit
ph: 4128 6411
fax: 4128 6499
188 Lower Mountain Road
Hervey Bay Qld 4655
admin@widebaytransit.com.au
www.widebaytransit.com.au

Your Fraser Coast bus operator

For more information
• Timetables
• Concessions
• Access and mobility

visit www.qconnect.qld.gov.au. effective 16 December 2019

Monday to Saturday
route servicing

710/711 Dundowran

710/711 Craignish
711 Toogoom
711 Burrum Heads



Bus route map

Xavier
Catholic
College

Yarrilee
State

School St James
Lutheran
College

Senior
College

St Stephens

Hervey Bay
Hospital

Eli
CreekO’Regan

Creek

Fraser Lakes
Golf Course

Burrum 
Coast

National
Park

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

     Lower Mountain Rd

   
 C

ar
ls

 R
d

 Karraschs RdCraignish Rd 

Pet ersen s R
d

Pet ersen s R
dHamilton Dr

C
en

tra
l  

Av
C

en
tra

l  
Av

Sempfs Rd

An
so

ns
 R

d

Be
ac

h 
R

d

Urraween  Rd
Urraween  Rd

N
iss

en
 S

t

Boat Harbour Dr

 Torquay Rd

 Torquay Rd

   
   

He
rv

ey
 B

ay
 R

d

Bu
rr

um
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

    
   

 T
oo

g
oo

m
 R

d
    

   
 T

oo
g

oo
m

 R
d

Kingfisher Pde

Kingfisher Pde
Desmond Dr

Desmond Dr
O’Regan Creek Rd O’Regan Creek Rd

O’Regan Creek Rd

   
   

C
ar

ke
et

 R
d

Craignish

Dundowran
Beach

Dundowran

Toogoom

Eli
Waters

Eli
Waters

Nikenbah

Takura

Burrum
Heads

Ta
yl

or
 S

t
Ta

yl
or

 S
t

1.

2.

4.

5. 6.

3.

7.

8.

9.

Street key
1. Lorikeet Av
2. Jeppesen Rd
3. Glenco Dr
4. Homebush Rd
5. Ocean Park Dr
6. Meadow Dr
7. Panorama Dr
8. Hennessey Dr
9. Scrub Hill Rd
 

Castles Rd
Sawmill
Rd

 M
ai

n 
St

 M
ai

n 
St

Hervey Bay
Torquay Rd

(Woolworths)

Fare
Zone

3

Fare
Zone

3

Fare
Zone

4
Fare
Zone

5

Fare
Zone

6

Metres

Scale

1000 2000

Key
710
711
710/711
occasional journey
shopping centre
school
hospital
fare zone boundary

North

710

710

710

710

710

711

711

711 711
711

711

D
ru

ry
 L

n

Burrum Heads

R
oss St

Howard St

  Burrum St

Bu
rru

m
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

Bu
rru

m
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

R
iv erview Dr

Sunrise Cres Burrum
Heads

Burrum
Heads

Shopping
Centre



Route

710
Craignish to Hervey Bay
servicing Hospital/East Coast TAFE/City Centre 

Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am am pm pm am pm pm

Torquay Rd (Woolworths) 6.30 10.10 12.30 5.00 8.40 12.40 5.00
Stockland 6.35 10.15 12.35 5.05 8.45 12.45 5.05
Hospital - 10.17 12.37 5.07 - 12.47 5.07
East Coast TAFE - - 12.39 5.09 - - 5.09
Hervey Bay Ind. Estate 6.43 10.23 12.43 5.15 8.53 12.53 5.15
Dundowran Hall 6.45 10.25 12.45 5.18 8.55 12.55 5.18
Bellevue Hill 6.47 10.27 12.47 5.21 8.57 12.57 5.21
Crawford Dr 6.48 10.28 12.48 5.22 8.58 12.58 5.22
Craignish Store 6.49 10.29 12.49 5.23 8.59 12.59 5.23
High Pt/Karraschs Rd 6.50 10.30 12.50 5.25 9.00 1.00 5.25
McCarthy Dr 6.52 10.32 12.52 5.27 9.02 1.02 5.27
Glencoe Dr 6.54 10.34 12.54 5.29 9.04 1.04 5.29
Hamilton Dr 6.57 10.37 12.57 5.32 9.07 1.07 5.32
Pacific Promenade 7.00 10.40 1.00 5.35 9.10 1.10 5.35
Straits Outlook 7.02 10.42 1.02 5.37 9.12 1.12 5.37
Sawmill Rd (South) 7.05 10.45 1.05 5.40 9.15 1.15 5.40
Homebush Dr 7.06 10.46 1.06 5.41 9.16 1.16 5.41
Meadow Dr 7.08 10.48 1.08 5.43 9.18 1.18 5.43
Sempfs Rd Palm Way 7.10 10.50 1.10 5.45 9.20 1.20 5.45
Sempfs Rd Palm Lakes 7.11 10.51 1.11 5.46 9.21 1.21 5.46
Panorama Dr 7.13 10.53 1.13 5.48 9.23 1.23 5.48
Henessey Dr 7.14 10.54 1.14 5.49 9.24 1.24 5.49
Valfern Crt 7.18 10.57 1.17 5.52 9.27 1.27 5.52
East Coast TAFE - 11.02 - - - - -
Hospital 7.22 11.03 1.23 - 9.33 1.33 -
Stockland 7.25 11.05 1.25 6.00 9.35 1.35 6.00
Torquay Rd - 11.08 1.30 - 9.38 1.38 -
Post Office 7.29 11.09 1.31 - 9.39 1.39 -
Torquay Rd (Woolworths) 7.30 11.10 1.32 6.05 9.40 1.40 6.05

Xavier
Catholic
College

Eli
Waters

Eli
Waters

Stockland

East Coast 
TAFEHervey Bay

Hospital

Craignish
Store

Hervey Bay
Industrial Estate

Dundowran
Hall

Bellevue
Hill

Eli
CreekO’Regan

Creek

Fraser Lakes
Golf Course

Burrum 
Coast

National
Park

   
 C

ar
ls

 R
d

Bu
rr

um
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

   
   

C
ar

ke
et

 R
d

Craignish

Dundowran
Beach

Dundowran

Nikenbah

Takura

Burrum
Heads

8.
4.

9.5.

7.

6.

3.

11.

12.

13.

2.
1.

Street key
1. Crawford Dr
2. Highpoint Rd
3. Glenco Dr
4. O’Regan Dr
5. Pacific Promenade
6. Petersens Rd
7. Straits Outlook
8. Homebush Rd
9. Ocean Park Dr
10. Meadow Dr
11. Panorama Dr
12. Hennessey Dr
13. Scrub Hill Rd
 

1B

1B

710

N
iss

en
 S

t

   
   

He
rv

ey
 B

ay
 R

d

 M
ai

n 
St

 M
ai

n 
St

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

     Lower Mountain Rd

Craignish Rd 

Hamilton Dr

Central AvCentral Av

Sempfs Rd

An
so

ns
 R

d

Boat Harbour Dr

 Torquay Rd

 Torquay Rd

    
   

 T
oo

g
oo

m
 R

d
    

   
 T

oo
g

oo
m

 R
d

O’Regan Creek Rd

Ta
yl

or
 S

t
Ta

yl
or

 S
tC
as

tle
s 

R
d

Valfern Crt

D
ru

ry
 L

n

 Karraschs Rd

McCarthy Dr

Be
ac

h 
R

d

Urraween  Rd
Urraween  Rd

St James
Lutheran
College

Yarrilee
State

School

Metres

Scale

1000 2000

Key
bus route
occasional rte
route number
shopping centre
school
hospital
fare zone boundary

North

Fare
Zone

4
Fare
Zone

5

Fare
Zone

6

Hervey Bay
Torquay Rd
Woolworths

710

Sa
wm

ill 
R

d

St Stephens

710



Route

711
Burrum Heads to Hervey Bay
servicing Toogum

Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am am

Torquay Rd (Woolworths) 8.45 7.15
Stockland 8.50 7.20
Burrum Hds Bowls Club 9.15 7.45
Sunrise Cres 9.17 7.47
Riverview Dr West 9.18 7.48
Riverview Dr East 9.19 7.49
Ross St 9.20 7.50
Burrum St West 9.21 7.51
Burrum St shops 9.22 7.52
Burrum St bus stop 9.23 7.53
Howard St (Hall) 9.24 7.54
Pialba/Burrum Hds Rd t’off 9.28 7.58
Toogoom/Torbanlea t’off 9.33 8.03
Toogoom Hall 9.35 8.05
Lorikeet Av 9.38 8.08
Kingfisher Pde West 9.40 8.10
Kingfisher Pde East 9.42 8.12
Desmond Dr 9.43 8.13
Jepperson Rd shops 9.44 8.14
O’Regan Ck Rd West 9.45 8.15
O’Regan Ck Rd East 9.47 8.17
Carkeet Rd 9.48 8.18
Stockland 10.02 8.32
Torquay Rd (Woolworths) 10.05 8.35

Monday to Friday Saturday
major stops pm pm

Torquay Rd (Woolworths) 1.30 1.40
Stockland 1.35 1.45
Carkeet Rd 1.49 1.59
O’Regan Ck Rd East 1.50 2.00
O’Regan Ck Rd West 1.52 2.02
Jepperson Rd shops 1.53 2.03
Desmond Dr 1.54 2.04
Kingfisher Pde East 1.55 2.05
Kingfisher Pde West 1.56 2.06
Lorikeet Av 1.58 2.08
Toogoom Hall 2.00 2.10
Toogoom/Torbanlea t’off 2.02 2.12
Pialba/Burrum Hds Rd t’off 2.08 2.18
Burrum Hds Bowls Club 2.11 2.21
Sunrise Cres 2.12 2.22
Riverview Dr West 2.13 2.23
Riverview Dr East 2.14 2.24
Ross St 2.15 2.25
Burrum St West 2.16 2.26
Burrum St shops 2.17 2.27
Burrum St bus stop 2.18 2.28
Howard St (Hall) 2.19 2.29
Stockland 2.44 2.54

Fraser Lakes
Golf Course

Burrum 
Coast

National
Park

Lorikeet Ave

Jeppesen Rd

Ross St
Dudley St

Howard StSunrise Crs

Burrum St

Burrum Heads Rd

   
   

He
rv

ey
 B

ay
 R

d

Eli
CreekO’Regan

Creek

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

     Lower Mountain Rd

   
 C

ar
ls

 R
d

 Karraschs RdCraignish Rd Central  AvCentral  Av

Bay DrBay Dr

An
so

ns
 R

d

Urraween  Rd
Urraween  Rd

N
iss

en
 S

t

Boat Harbour Dr

 Torquay Rd
 Torquay Rd

Bu
rr

um
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

Pialba-Burrum Heads Rd

    
   

 T
oo

g
oo

m
 R

d
    

   
 T

oo
g

oo
m

 R
d

Kingfisher Pde

Kingfisher Pde
Desmond Dr

Desmond Dr
O’Regan Creek Rd

O’Regan Creek Rd

O’Regan Creek Rd

   
   

C
ar

ke
et

 R
d

Craignish

Dundowran
Beach

Dundowran

Eli
Waters

Eli
Waters

Nikenbah

Takura

Burrum
Heads

Ta
ylo

r S
t

Ta
ylo

r S
t

Be
ac

h 
R

d
Be

ac
h 

R
d

 M
ai

n 
St

 M
ai

n 
St

Toogoom

Xavier
Catholic
College

Yarrilee
State

School

Pialba
Primary

Hervey Bay
High School

Stockland

St James
Lutheran
College

Hervey Bay
Hospital

Yarrilee
Primary

Toogoom
Hall

Metres

Scale

1000 2000

Key
bus route
occasional route
route number
shopping centre
school
hospital
fare zone boundary

711

North

Fare
Zone

3

Fare
Zone

3

Fare
Zone

4

Fare
Zone

5

Fare
Zone

6

711

711

Hervey Bay
Torquay Rd
Woolworths

711

Burrum Heads

R
oss St

Howard St

  Burrum St

Bu
rru

m
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

Bu
rru

m
 H

ea
ds

 R
d

R
iv erview Dr

Sunrise Cres Burrum
Heads

Burrum
Heads

Shopping
Centre

Burrum
Heads

Bowls Club

Burrum Heads
Hall


